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The Minister of State in the MInistry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajarnavis):
(a) Four.

(b) All these four cases are pending in Court.

IDgh Court ludges

1436 (Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
. l Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the number of High Court Judges who have retired since April, 1963?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajamavis):
Eight.

College Librarians

1437. Shri Rama Chandra Mallick:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States where college librarians have been given college lecturers' status as per the recommendation made by the University Grants Commission;

(b) the present status and salary of the college librarians of Orissa; and

(c) whether there is any propo;al in Orissa in hand or whether the Government of Orissa have implemented the recommendation made by the University Grants Commission, regarding the college librarians?

The Minister in charge Ministry of Education (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) Some of the affiliated colleges in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Madras, Maharashtra, Mysore and Uttar Pradesh huve adopted the revised scales of pay for professionally qualified college libraridns.

(b) and (c). Infonnation is being collected and will be laid On the Table Of the Sabha in due course.

Welfare of S.Cs. and S.Ts.

143S. Shri Kama Chandra Mallick:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fad that the amount allotted for the welfare of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes of Orissa in the first two years of the Third Plan period has not been spent· fully;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total amount lap3ed in the first two years of the Third Plan period?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a) and (c). Yes; but a sum of Rs. 173 '18 lakhs au t of the total outlay of Rs. 220'43 ;akhs (78'()
per cent) was utilised by the State Government. The amount which lapsed was Rs. 47'25 lakhs (21'4 per ""nt).

(b) Many factors such as lack of adequate staff. time taken in fuller examination of Plans and estimate, etc. contributed towards the shortfall.

Foreign Scholarships

14:39. ~ Dr .~- ~!"iniv~~~n:
l Shf. Paramaslvan:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1689 on the 10th April, 1963 and state the number of scholarships for studies abroad given during 1962-63 to students belonging to Scheduled Castes and Other Backward Classes separately?

The Deputy Minister in the l\linistry Of Educatioll (Shrimati Soundaram Ramachandrall): Scheduled Costes 3

Other Backward Classes 4

Minaret at Sirvendrarajan Pattlq,am

1440. Shri V. V. Thevar: Will the Minister of Scientific Research !lntl Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Minaret situated on the coastal line in Sirvendrarajan
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Pattinam (Pattukkottai Taluk, Madras State) has been taken over by the Archaeological Department of India;
and

(b) it so, when and the amount so far spent on its up-keep?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Scientific Research and Cultural
AlJairs (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) No.
The Government of ~dras are considering the question of taking the monument on the list of the State protected monuments.

(b) Does not arise.

Scholarships to S.C. and S.T. Students in Mabarashtra

1441. Shri D. S. Patil: Will the Minister of EdUcation be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Government scholarships awarded to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes studenis in Maharashtra during 1962-63 under the schemes of the Ministry of Education;

(b) the amount in each case; and

(c) in which month the scholarships were awarded?

The Minister in charge Ministry of Education (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) 9136 Scheduled Castes and 297 Scheduled Tribes students were awarded scholarships under the Government of India Post-Matrie Inland Scholarships Scheme for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other
Backward Classes.

(b) Scheduled Castes-Rs. 49,93,758

Scheduled Tribes-Rs. 1,46,507.

(c) Scholarships were awarded within the financial year 1962-63 3nd no specific month was prescribed
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